

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/03/2026 09:17:16
PAGE: 1 of 7

POSTING NO: 388193 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 01/21/2026 CLOSING DATE: 01/28/2026
JobID: 95246001 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
66063 AUBURNDALE Foot 05/07/2007 01/08/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0660090 RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERT. REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6222478 NALC
UPGRADE 11/18/2000 CMS Job Slot ID: 6162479 CMS Route(s): 66003

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: JIN, N EMP ID: 5786 EFFECTIVE: 02/21/2026 SEN DATE: 03/25/2023 Rank: 125

JobID: 95169841 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
78006 BELMONT Foot 01/14/2019 03/19/2019
78013 BELMONT Foot 01/14/2019 03/19/2019
78018 BELMONT Foot 01/14/2019 03/19/2019
78031 BELMONT Park and Loop 01/14/2019 10/06/2011
78014 BELMONT Dismount 01/14/2019 03/19/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; CMS ROUTE(s) 78006, 78013, 78014,
78018, 78031

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: XU, D EMP ID: 2184 EFFECTIVE: 02/21/2026 SEN DATE: 06/14/2025 Rank: 016

JobID: 95365015 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
58027 NEWTONVILLE Park and Loop 10/01/2018 01/08/2019
58029 NEWTONVILLE Park and Loop 10/01/2018 01/08/2019
58030 NEWTONVILLE Park and Loop 10/01/2018 01/08/2019
62062 NEWTONVILLE Park and Loop 10/01/2018 01/08/2019
62061 NEWTONVILLE Park and Loop 10/01/2018 01/08/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1600180
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224482
ROUTES: 058030, 058029, 058027, 06262, 06261

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/03/2026 09:17:16
PAGE: 2 of 7

JobID: 95073887 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
72002 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019
72005 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019
72009 WATERTOWN ANNEX Dismount 05/13/2019 08/07/2019
72017 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019
72028 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0720130
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224918 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242359
CMS Route(s): 72028, 72017, 72009, 72005, 72002

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95132708 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
35017 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022
35021 BRIGHTON Foot 09/26/2011 04/27/2022
35027 BRIGHTON Foot 09/26/2011 04/27/2022
35002 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022
35031 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
ALL ROUTES START AT 7:30
CMS Job Slot ID: 6221942
CMS Route(s): 35031, 35027, 35021, 35017, 35002
RI Stf Pkg 4/2006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DEFORGE, A EMP ID: 8978 EFFECTIVE: 02/21/2026 SEN DATE: 05/31/2025 Rank: 069

JobID: Z0986331 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
36041 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/22/2013 07/02/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Dual Assgnt (Hyde Park 36044-36041, 36035, 36047 & W Roxbury 32036)

QUALIFICATIONS: 1/4-TON LHD
1/4-TON RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: NAZAIRE, A EMP ID: 4039 EFFECTIVE: 02/21/2026 SEN DATE: 02/08/2025 Rank: 050

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/03/2026 09:17:16
PAGE: 3 of 7

JobID: <u>95147454</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	30036	JAMAICA PLAIN	Foot	04/27/2019	07/31/2019	
	30047	JAMAICA PLAIN	Foot	04/27/2019	07/31/2019	
	30014	JAMAICA PLAIN	Foot	05/04/2019	07/31/2019	
	30048	JAMAICA PLAIN	Foot	04/27/2019	07/31/2019	
	30077	JAMAICA PLAIN	Foot	04/27/2019	07/31/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0300690
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223781 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241635
ROUTES 30077, 30048, 30047, 30014, 30036

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PICCO, M EMP ID: 0842 EFFECTIVE: 02/21/2026 SEN DATE: 06/14/2025 Rank: 106

JobID: <u>95276058</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	86031	MILTON	Foot	05/09/2005	08/24/2011	
	86033	MILTON	Foot	05/09/2005	08/24/2011	
	86034	MILTON	Foot	05/09/2005	08/24/2011	
	86035	MILTON	Foot	05/09/2005	08/24/2011	
	86016	MILTON	Foot	05/09/2005	08/24/2011	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6228552 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243102
CMS Route(s): 86035, 86034, 86033, 86016, 86031

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LO, J EMP ID: 6259 EFFECTIVE: 02/21/2026 SEN DATE: 10/21/2023 Rank: 138

JobID: <u>95169779</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	69076	QUINCY	Park and Loop	03/29/2025	07/23/2025	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6229910 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243284
CMS Route(s): 69076

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/03/2026 09:17:16
PAGE: 4 of 7

JobID: 95175926 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
32003 WEST ROXBURY Park and Loop 03/27/2006 06/21/2011
32017 WEST ROXBURY Park and Loop 03/27/2006 06/21/2011
32021 WEST ROXBURY Park and Loop 03/27/2006 06/21/2011
32032 WEST ROXBURY Park and Loop 03/27/2006 06/21/2011
32072 WEST ROXBURY Park and Loop / / 06/21/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
U-SET; CMS Job Slot ID: 6585079
CMS Route(s): 32072, 32032, 32021, 32017, 32003

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KELLEHER, J EMP ID: 9580 EFFECTIVE: 02/21/2026 SEN DATE: 06/15/2024 Rank: 031

JobID: 95113581 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
44049 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0430600
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222424 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6162007
CMS Route(s): 44049

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95430858 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
43007 Foot 05/12/2008 09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0430400
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222367 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6161462
CMS Route(s): 43007

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/03/2026 09:17:16
PAGE: 5 of 7

JobID: 95094380 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
51038 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 03/20/2024
51043 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 03/20/2024
51058 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 03/20/2024
51068 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 03/20/2024
51032 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 03/20/2024

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
ONE DAY UNASSIGNED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304672
CMS Route(s): 51068, 51058, 51032, 51043, 51038

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95363358 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
76013 Park and Loop 04/16/2012 05/30/2012
76014 Park and Loop 04/16/2012 05/30/2012
76029 Park and Loop 04/09/2012 05/30/2012
76039 Foot 04/02/2012 05/30/2012
76021 Park and Loop 04/02/2012 05/30/2012

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0760630
RHD & LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225168 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242402
Route(s): 76039, 76029, 76014, 76013, 76021

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95468331 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
51034 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 03/20/2024

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304610
CMS Route(s): 51034

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: OSGOOD, J EMP ID: 3254 EFFECTIVE: 02/21/2026 SEN DATE: 04/19/2025 Rank: 080

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/03/2026 09:17:16
PAGE: 6 of 7

JobID: 95193382 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
48012 MALDEN Park and Loop 09/06/2025 11/15/2025
48031 MALDEN Park and Loop 09/06/2025 11/15/2025
48034 MALDEN Park and Loop 09/06/2025 11/15/2025
48073 MALDEN Park and Loop 09/06/2025 11/15/2025
48022 MALDEN Park and Loop 09/06/2025 11/15/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0480490
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223941 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241742
Route(s): 48012, 48031, 48073, 48022,48034#

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KOGA, T EMP ID: 1399 EFFECTIVE: 02/21/2026 SEN DATE: 12/28/2024 Rank: 120

JobID: 95074604 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
55002 MEDFORD 04/12/2025 07/23/2025
55029 MEDFORD 04/12/2025 07/23/2025
55047 MEDFORD 04/12/2025 07/23/2025
55048 MEDFORD 04/12/2025 07/23/2025
55050 MEDFORD 04/12/2025 07/23/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224325 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241926
CMS Route(s): 55050, 55048, 55047, 55029, 55002

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95133255 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
08037 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/05/2005 05/23/2017
14014 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/23/2012 05/23/2017
14012 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot / / 05/23/2017
14003 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot / / 05/23/2017
14022 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/23/2012 05/23/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROTATING SET 3
RHD/LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
Route(s): 14014, 14012, 08037, 14003, 14022

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SWEENEY, S EMP ID: 2459 EFFECTIVE: 02/21/2026 SEN DATE: 03/22/2025 Rank: 057

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/03/2026 09:17:16
PAGE: 7 of 7

JobID: <u>95084643</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	25023	ROXBURY	Park and Loop	05/07/2018	09/11/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 2192021
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222267 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6160019
CMS Route(s): 25023

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FELIX, G EMP ID: 1056 EFFECTIVE: 02/21/2026 SEN DATE: 10/19/2024 Rank: 057

JobID: <u>95151275</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	27024	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	01/14/2008	06/16/2015	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
ROUTE: 24

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BRADLEY, J EMP ID: 1007 EFFECTIVE: 02/21/2026 SEN DATE: 09/07/2024 Rank: 126
